

:  
ITEM NO.50

Court No.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 91 OF 2010

LAVANYA RAMESH NAYDU POLUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 31/01/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv

State of Maharashtra

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

The matter is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed

for.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master